
USD 263
2016-17 SCHEDULE OF FEES

TEXTBOOK FEE Regular DAILY LUNCH FEES    DAILY BREAKFAST FEES

GRADES K-12  75.00$  K-5                                 $2.40 K-5                     $1.45

Reduced 50*30% 22.50$  6-8                                                                                                $2.60 6-8                     $1.55

STUDENT FEE (Nonrefundable) 9-12                                                  $2.60 9-12                   $1.55

MHS/MA 25.00$  Adult                                                               $3.75 Adult                                                $2.30

(Free/Reduced fee) 20.00$  Milk                             $0.40 Milk                            $0.40

MMS 20.00$  

(Free/Reduced fee) 10.00$  

MGS 10.00$  Not eligible free/reduced

MPS 10.00$  Not eligible free/reduced
HIGH SCHOOL FEES per semester Reduced MIDDLE SCHOOL FEES Reduced ATHLETICS:

A&P Workbook    15.00$  4.50$      Agenda Fee 6.00$   1.80$    Family Pass 100.00$    

AP American Studies 15.00$  4.50$      Art 10.00$ 3.00$    Individual Adult Pass 50.00$      

AP Calculus   20.00$  6.00$      Careers 7,8        10.00$ 3.00$    Sr. Citizen Pass (age 60-69)   25.00$      

AP Environ Science 12.50$  3.75$      English 8 2.00$   0.60$    Golden Pass (age 70+) Free

AP Spanish    10.00$  3.00$      Intro to Spanish 4.00$   1.20$    

Adv. Art                  5.00$    1.50$      Physical Education (T-Shirt) 8.00$   2.40$    

Applied Business Dev 5.00$    1.50$      Science 7 & 8       5.00$   1.50$    

Art/Intro to Art      10.00$  3.00$      Science Enrichment 7     8.00$   2.40$    

Arch Des I or II 10.00$  3.00$      Science Enrichment 8 10.00$   3.00$    All Day Kindergarten 800.00$    

Band 5.00$    1.50$      TECH 7               25.00$ 7.50$    Reduced 240.00$    

Cabinetmaking & Furn I, II, III 15.00$  4.50$      Woods               30.00$ 9.00$     textbook/student fee not included

Care of Athletes 10.00$  3.00$      Art 6 5.00$   1.50$    

Ceramics & Sculpture            10.00$  3.00$      Music 6 5.00$   1.50$    Installment Plan 920.00$    

Choir/Esprit 5.00$    1.50$      Tech 6 5.00$   1.50$    Reduced Installment 276.00$    

Design Production 10.00$  3.00$      Monthly 8 payments 115.00$    

Drafting CAD I or II 10.00$  3.00$      Reduced / Monthly 34.50$      

Drawing & Painting 10.00$  3.00$       textbook/student fee not included
Electrical & Security Systems 15.00$  4.50$      

Foreign Lang-all levels 10.00$  3.00$      Peer Model / Monthly 50.00$      

Health Science I 15.00$  4.50$      Textbook Fee 75.00$      

HVAC & Plumbing 15.00$  4.50$      

Mass Production I or II 20.00$  6.00$      Reduced Peer/Monthly 15.00$      

Nutrition & Wellness 30.00$  9.00$      Reduced Textbook 22.50$      
Product. Welding Process I or II 20.00$  6.00$      

Residential Carpentry I or II 15.00$  4.50$      

Textile Design/Merch 15.00$  4.50$      Shuttle Fees per student

Flat Fee 30.00$      

Reduced Fee 15.00$      

Family 4 or more 100.00$    

Reduced Family 50.00$      
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